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Institute Name: NSS College, Pandalam

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 873 873 873 —
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 94 94 — —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students student
of allyears) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who ar¢
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receivir
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships  Scholarships = Scholarships = any
female) from the from from the Freeshi
State and Institution Private Scholar
Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [3Years 721 1866 2587 2587 0 0 1337 845 117 90 0 1975
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 54 134 188 188 0 0 116 22 22 0 0 116
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of stude
Year students intake students admitted ~ Year admitted through  Year graduating in students placed selected for
in the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated  placed graduates (Amount  Higher Stud
time inRs.)
(2012-13) 873 859 (2013-14) 1 (2014-15) 584 78 248000 (two lakh 147
fourt eigh
thousand)
(2013-14) 873 863 (2014-15) 2 (2015-16) 612 91 225000 (two lakh 132
twenty five
thousand)
(2014-15) 873 862 (2015-16) 2 (2016-17) 572 96 278500 (two lakh 152

seventy eihgt
thousand five
hundred)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating

Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time
year the year

(2013-14) 94 94 (2014-15) 91

(2014-15) 94 94 (2015-16) 90

(2015-16) 94 94 (2016-17) 90

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

2016-17

Utilised Amount

201491 (two lakh and thousand
four ninety one)

320000 (thirthy two lakh)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

1800771 (eighteen lakh seven
hundred and seventy one)

98147130 (nine crore eighty one
lakh fourty seven thousand one

hundred and thirty)

1565603 (fifteen lakh sixty five
thousand six hundred and three)

15000 (fifteen thousand)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amount in Rs.)  selected for Highel
placed Studies
12 360000 (threelakh sixty 16

thousan)
10 320000 (three lakh twenty 12

thousand)
11 340000 (three lakh fourty 12

thousand)

2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Amount

164250 (one lakh sixtyfour
thousand hundred and fifty)

350000 (three lakh fifty
thousand)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

423635 (four lakh twenty three
thousand six hundred and thirty

five)

92171635 (nine crore twenty one
lakh seventy one thousand six

hundred and thirty five)

1315145 (thirteen lakh fifteen

thousand two hundred and
fouty five)

265500 (two lakh sixty five
thousand five hundred)

Utilised Amount

181827 (one lakh eightyone
thousand eight hundred an
twenty seven)

1472533 (fourteen lakh seve
two thousand five hundred
thiry three)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

1472533 (fourteen lakh seve
two thousand five hundred
thirty three)

78665047 (Seven crore eigh
lakh sixtyfive thousand four
seven)

1272508 (twelve lakh sevent
two thousand five hundred
eight)

555000 (five lakh fifty five
thousand)

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in some of the
buildings

No
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Srno

10

I

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Name

AKHILV

AMBILY PR

ANISH KUMAR P T

APARNA R MENON

ARAVINDAN S S

ASA DEVIG

ASHA R NAIR

B GOPAKUMAR

CHITRAV

DHANYA M

DIVYAK M

DIVYA RAJ G

Dr S SREELATHA

Dr ADHIRA M NAYAR

Dr ANJALIN

Dr ANJALI R

Dr ARCHANA
HARIKUMAR

Dr ARIYA
SARASWATHY

Dr B GOPAKUMAR

Dr B YAMUNA DEVI

Dr C PRADEEP

KUMAR

Dr CRJYOTHY

Dr ] ANJANA

Age

30

35

33

30

28

50

33

47

44

35

32

32

54

31

34

37

31

36

53

53

48

40

45

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Qualification

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET
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Experience (In

Months)

49

24

24

36

36

252

35

276

55

72

36

35

192

36

24

48

24

24

336

264

108

60

132

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

04-06-
2013

23-09-
2015

20-11-
2014

09-06-
2014

14-07-
2014

01-01-
1996

13-08-
2014

13-07-
1995

12-12-
2012

18-11-
2010

16-12-
2013

13-08-
2014

03-11-
1994

03-07-
2014

19-10-
2015

07-12-
2013

02-06-
2016

06-08-
2015

01-10-
1990

03-07-
2000

01-06-
2010

07-06-
2012

15-12-
2005

Leaving
Date

ASsOCi

type

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:
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24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Dr JAYALEKSHMI P A

Dr JEENAVR

Dr JYOLSNA S

DrKG

Padmakumaran Nair

Dr K LATHAKUMARI

Dr K MINI

Dr M G SANAL

KUMAR

Dr NANDAKUMAR

Dr PARASANTH C S

Dr R RAJESH

Dr RENJUSHA S

Dr SANDHYA B NAIR

Dr SANDHYA P

Dr SANDHYA R

Dr SANTHOSH S

Dr

SARAVANAKUMAR S

Dr SARISH S

Dr SEETHA

VIJAYAKUMAR

Dr SHEELA T NAIR

Dr SHYAMA NAIR

Dr SHYLAJA'S

Dr SOUMYA S

Dr SREEKUMAR P K

Dr SREENATH K

Dr SUDHEESH N

42

38

39

48

53

42

47

39

35

48

36

39

48

38

44

37

37

34

48

53

45

36

49

37

35

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D
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60

36

132

201

264

96

132

132

264

108

60

84

36

84

84

36

156

276

84

60

252

36

36

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

11-10-
2012

17-12-
2013

12-01-
2006

08-06-
2000

13-07-
2000

28-01-
2011

01-06-
2006

01-06-
2006

02-06-
2016

20-01-
1997

06-10-
2008

07-09-
2012

30-12-
2009

05-03-
2014

10-11-
2010

07-01-
2011

02-06-
2016

13-06-
2014

06-06-
2006

24-10-
1994

01-06-
2010

08-08-
2012

19-12-
1996

19-12-
2013

05-06-
2014

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:
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49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

Dr

SUJATHALEKSHMY

Dr SURESH MADHAV

Dr USHAKUMARI J B

DrVv

RADHAKRISHNAN

Dr VIJAYAKUMAR S

G PRASANNA

KUMAR

GAYATHRI S

HAREESH P S

JITHESH KRISHNAN R

KARTHIKA M G

KEERTHI KRISHNA M

LAKSHMI N

LEKHA PILLAI

LEKSHMI DEVI

KUNJAMMA G

LIGI JOLLY

MAHESH S K

MANJARY S

MEGHANAYV P

MUTHUMON TR

P B ANIL

P HARI KRISHNA

P VINOD

RADHIKA KRISHNAN

RAJESH R

RANJET N R

39

40

48

55

41

53

32

34

40

28

28

36

41

51

29

32

38

38

33

56

55

46

35

29

39

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

NET

NET

Ph.D

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET
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48

264

276

60

237

48

36

94

36

35

72

72

144

35

24

48

35

72

300

396

72

60

36

72

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

10-03-
2016

05-06-
2013

10-10-
2001

01-02-
1994

04-06-
2012

06-03-
1997

06-09-
2013

06-06-
2014

20-10-
2014

24-07-
2014

13-08-
2014

18-11-
2010

16-11-
2010

03-06-
2014

27-08-
2014

04-12-
2014

01-03-
2013

28-08-
2014

02-11-
2012

07-01-
1993

06-01-
1986

01-06-
2011

09-08-
2012

27-11-
2013

05-09-
2011

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:
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74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

RAN]JITH KRISHNAN

KR

REGHUNATH V

REMYAKRISHNAN R

SV

HAREENDRAKUMAR

SHARANYA K P

SHIBUM P

SREE PRASAD R

SREEDHANYA S

SREEKALA B

SREEVIDHYA S

SUNIL CHANDRAN S

TS GIRIJA DEVI

VENUGOPAL S

VINEETHA
KRISHNAN

37

41

29

55

28

33

34

32

45

32

41

55

51

29

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET
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96

132

60

336

60

84

36

96

60

72

360

270

84

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

11-12-
2009

05-06-
2006

04-06-
2012

16-01-
1990

01-06-
2016

12-11-
2012

09-12-
2010

05-06-
2014

10-12-
2009

02-06-
2017

02-06-
2011

06-06-
1997

09-01-
1995

06-06-
2011

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:
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