

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-43669 Institute Name: NSS College, Pandalam

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	873	873	873			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	94	94				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of student who are receivin any Freeshi Scholar
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	721	1866	2587	2587	0	0	1337	845	117	90	0	1975
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	54	134	188	188	0	0	116	22	22	0	0	116

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of stud selected for Higher Stud
(2012-13)	873	859	(2013-14)	1	(2014-15)	584	78	248000 (two lakh fourt eigh thousand)	147
(2013-14)	873	863	(2014-15)	2	(2015-16)	612	91	225000 (two lakh twenty five thousand)	132
(2014-15)	873	862	(2015-16)	2	(2016-17)	572	96	278500 (two lakh seventy eihgt thousand five hundred)	152

PG [2 Years	Program(s)]:	Placement 8	higher	studies for	previous 3 y	/ears
------	---------	--------------	-------------	--------	-------------	--------------	-------

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	94	94	(2014-15)	91	12	360000 (threelakh sixty thousan)	16
(2014-15)	94	94	(2015-16)	90	10	320000 (three lakh twenty thousand)	12
(2015-16)	94	94	(2016-17)	90	11	340000 (three lakh fourty thousand)	12

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (ex	cluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	201491 (two lakh and thousand four ninety one)	164250 (one lakh sixtyfour thousand hundred and fifty)	181827 (one lakh eightyone thousand eight hundred an twenty seven)
New Equipment for Laboratories	320000 (thirthy two lakh)	350000 (three lakh fifty thousand)	1472533 (fourteen lakh seve two thousand five hundred thiry three)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	1800771 (eighteen lakh seven hundred and seventy one)	423635 (four lakh twenty three thousand six hundred and thirty five)	1472533 (fourteen lakh seve two thousand five hundred thirty three)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	98147130 (nine crore eighty one lakh fourty seven thousand one hundred and thirty)	92171635 (nine crore twenty one lakh seventy one thousand six hundred and thirty five)	78665047 (Seven crore eigh lakh sixtyfive thousand four seven)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1565603 (fifteen lakh sixty five thousand six hundred and three)	1315145 (thirteen lakh fifteen thousand two hundred and fouty five)	1272508 (twelve lakh seven two thousand five hundred eight)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	15000 (fifteen thousand)	265500 (two lakh sixty five thousand five hundred)	555000 (five lakh fifty five thousand)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	No

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Assoc type
1	AKHIL V	30	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	49	Yes	Yes	04-06- 2013		Regul
2	AMBILY P R	35	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	24	Yes	Yes	23-09- 2015		Regul
3	ANISH KUMAR P T	33	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	24	Yes	Yes	20-11- 2014		Regul
4	APARNA R MENON	30	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	36	Yes	Yes	09-06- 2014		Regul
5	ARAVINDAN S S	28	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	36	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2014		Regul
6	ASA DEVI G	50	Associate Professor	Female	NET	252	Yes	Yes	01-01- 1996		Regul
7	ASHA R NAIR	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	35	Yes	Yes	13-08- 2014		Regul
8	B GOPAKUMAR	47	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	13-07- 1995		Regul
9	CHITRA V	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	55	Yes	Yes	12-12- 2012		Regul
10	DHANYA M	35	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	72	Yes	Yes	18-11- 2010		Regul
11	DIVYA K M	32	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	36	Yes	Yes	16-12- 2013		Regul
12	DIVYA RAJ G	32	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	35	Yes	Yes	13-08- 2014		Regul
13	Dr S SREELATHA	54	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	03-11- 1994		Regul
14	Dr ADHIRA M NAYAR	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2014		Regul
15	Dr ANJALI N	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	24	Yes	Yes	19-10- 2015		Regul
16	Dr ANJALI R	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	07-12- 2013		Regul
17	Dr ARCHANA HARIKUMAR	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	24	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2016		Regul
18	Dr ARIYA SARASWATHY	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	24	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2015		Regul
19	Dr B GOPAKUMAR	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	01-10- 1990		Regul
20	Dr B YAMUNA DEVI	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2000		Regul
21	Dr C PRADEEP KUMAR	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	108	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2010		Regul
22	Dr C R JYOTHY	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	60	Yes	Yes	07-06- 2012		Regul
23	Dr J ANJANA	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	15-12- 2005		Regul

24	Dr JAYALEKSHMI P A	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	60	Yes	Yes	11-10- 2012	 Regula
25	Dr JEENA V R	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	17-12- 2013	 Regul
26	Dr JYOLSNA S	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	12-01- 2006	 Regul
27	Dr K G Padmakumaran Nair	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	201	Yes	Yes	08-06- 2000	 Regul
28	Dr K LATHAKUMARI	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	13-07- 2000	 Regul
29	Dr K MINI	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	96	Yes	Yes	28-01- 2011	 Regul
30	Dr M G SANAL KUMAR	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2006	 Regul
31	Dr NANDAKUMAR	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2006	 Regul
32	Dr PARASANTH C S	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	12	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2016	 Regula
33	Dr R RAJESH	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	20-01- 1997	 Regula
34	Dr RENJUSHA S	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	108	Yes	Yes	06-10- 2008	 Regula
35	Dr SANDHYA B NAIR	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	60	Yes	Yes	07-09- 2012	 Regul
36	Dr SANDHYA P	48	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	84	Yes	Yes	30-12- 2009	 Regula
37	Dr SANDHYA R	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	05-03- 2014	 Regula
38	Dr SANTHOSH S	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	84	Yes	Yes	10-11- 2010	 Regula
39	Dr SARAVANAKUMAR S	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	84	Yes	Yes	07-01- 2011	 Regula
40	Dr SARISH S	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	12	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2016	 Regula
41	Dr SEETHA VIJAYAKUMAR	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2014	 Regula
42	Dr SHEELA T NAIR	48	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	06-06- 2006	 Regula
43	Dr SHYAMA NAIR	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	24-10- 1994	 Regula
44	Dr SHYLAJA S	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	84	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2010	 Regula
45	Dr SOUMYA S	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	60	Yes	Yes	08-08- 2012	 Regula
46	Dr SREEKUMAR P K	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	252	Yes	Yes	19-12- 1996	 Regula
47	Dr SREENATH K	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	19-12- 2013	 Regul
48	Dr SUDHEESH N	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	05-06- 2014	 Regula

49	Dr SUJATHALEKSHMY	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	12	Yes	Yes	10-03- 2016	 Regula
50	Dr SURESH MADHAV	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	05-06- 2013	 Regul
51	Dr USHAKUMARI J B	48	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	10-10- 2001	 Regul
52	Dr V RADHAKRISHNAN	55	Associate Professor	Male	NET	276	Yes	Yes	01-02- 1994	 Regul
53	Dr VIJAYAKUMAR S	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	60	Yes	Yes	04-06- 2012	 Regul
54	G PRASANNA KUMAR	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	237	Yes	Yes	06-03- 1997	 Regul
55	GAYATHRI S	32	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	48	Yes	Yes	06-09- 2013	 Regul
56	HAREESH P S	34	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	36	Yes	Yes	06-06- 2014	 Regul
57	JITHESH KRISHNAN R	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	94	Yes	Yes	20-10- 2014	 Regula
58	KARTHIKA M G	28	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	36	Yes	Yes	24-07- 2014	 Regula
59	KEERTHI KRISHNA M	28	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	35	Yes	Yes	13-08- 2014	 Regula
60	LAKSHMI N	36	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	72	Yes	Yes	18-11- 2010	 Regul
61	LEKHA PILLAI	41	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	72	Yes	Yes	16-11- 2010	 Regul
62	LEKSHMI DEVI KUNJAMMA G	51	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	144	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2014	 Regul
63	LIGI JOLLY	29	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	35	Yes	Yes	27-08- 2014	 Regul
64	MAHESH S K	32	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	24	Yes	Yes	04-12- 2014	 Regul
65	MANJARY S	38	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	48	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2013	 Regul
66	MEGHANA V P	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	35	Yes	Yes	28-08- 2014	 Regul
67	MUTHUMON TR	33	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	72	Yes	Yes	02-11- 2012	 Regul
68	P B ANIL	56	Associate Professor	Male	NET	300	Yes	Yes	07-01- 1993	 Regul
69	P HARI KRISHNA	55	Associate Professor	Male	NET	396	Yes	Yes	06-01- 1986	 Regul
70	P VINOD	46	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	72	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2011	 Regul
71	RADHIKA KRISHNAN	35	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	60	Yes	Yes	09-08- 2012	 Regul
72	RAJESH R	29	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	36	Yes	Yes	27-11- 2013	 Regul
73	RANJET N R	39	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	72	Yes	Yes	05-09- 2011	 Regul

74	RANJITH KRISHNAN K R	37	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	96	Yes	Yes	11-12- 2009	 Regula
75	REGHUNATH V	41	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	132	Yes	Yes	05-06- 2006	 Regul
76	REMYAKRISHNAN R	29	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	60	Yes	Yes	04-06- 2012	 Regula
77	S V HAREENDRAKUMAR	55	Associate Professor	Male	NET	336	Yes	Yes	16-01- 1990	 Regula
78	SHARANYA K P	28	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	12	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2016	 Regula
79	SHIBU M P	33	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	60	Yes	Yes	12-11- 2012	 Regul
80	SREE PRASAD R	34	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	84	Yes	Yes	09-12- 2010	 Regula
81	SREEDHANYA S	32	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	36	Yes	Yes	05-06- 2014	 Regula
82	SREEKALA B	45	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	96	Yes	Yes	10-12- 2009	 Regula
83	SREEVIDHYA S	32	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	60	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2017	 Regula
84	SUNIL CHANDRAN S	41	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	72	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2011	 Regula
85	T S GIRIJA DEVI	55	Associate Professor	Female	NET	360	Yes	Yes	06-06- 1997	 Regula
86	VENUGOPAL S	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	270	Yes	Yes	09-01- 1995	 Regula
87	VINEETHA KRISHNAN	29	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	84	Yes	Yes	06-06- 2011	 Regula